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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name Benfer David W Contact Title Product Compliance Engineer for
DTC

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2015-06-04 Contact Email dave.benfer@te.com

Contact Phone Number 717-986-3725

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

2057133-2 Amount 100105.824088 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

2x8 RJ point five
receptacle

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-1213 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Yet Reviewed

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 Half-pint 2x8
RECEPTACLE
MAIN
HOUSING

1.0 15572.0 mg

Material 2 PBT-I-GF30-
FR(17)

1.0 15572.0 mg

Substance 3 Dolomite
(CaMg(CO3)2)

Supplier 16389-88-1 0.5 1.0 77.86 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 35.0 1.0 5450.2 mg

Substance 3 Benzenepropa
noic acid, 3,5-
bis(1,1-
dimethylethyl)-
4-hydroxy-,
1,1-[2,2-bis[[3-
[3,5-bis(1,1-
dimethylethyl)-
4-
hydroxyphenyl]
-1-
oxopropoxy]me
thyl]-1,3-
propanediyl]
ester

Supplier 6683-19-8 0.2 1.0 31.144 mg

Substance 3 Furan,
tetrahydro-

Supplier 109-99-9 0.2 1.0 31.144 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

3.0 1.0 467.16 mg

Substance 3 Talc
(Mg3H2(SiO3)
4)

Supplier 14807-96-6 2.0 1.0 311.44 mg

Substance 3 Ethene,
1,1,2,2-
tetrafluoro-,
homopolymer

Supplier 9002-84-0 1.0 1.0 155.72 mg

Substance 3 Chlorite-group
minerals

Supplier 1318-59-8 0.5 1.0 77.86 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.0 1.0 155.72 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier 30965-26-5 36.6 1.0 5699.352 mg

Substance 3 Phosphoric
acid, zinc salt
(2:3)

Supplier 7779-90-0 0.5 1.0 77.86 mg



Substance 3 Aromatic
Brominated
flame retardant
with Antimony -
ISO 1043-4
code #FR(17)

Supplier 1043-4-FR17 18.0 1.0 2802.96 mg

Substance 3 Quartz (SiO2) Supplier 14808-60-7 0.5 1.0 77.86 mg

Substance 3 2-
Propenenitrile,
polymer with
ethenylbenzen
e

Supplier 9003-54-7 1.0 1.0 155.72 mg

Sub-Item 1 Half-Pint
Receptacle
light Pipe

32.0 21.7 mg

Material 2 POLYCARBO
NATE

32.0 21.7 mg

Substance 3  Phenol, 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis-

Supplier 80-05-7 0.01 32.0 0.00217 mg

Substance 3 Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[2,6-
dibromophenol]
and 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[phenol],
4-(1-methyl-1-
phenylethyl)ph
enyl ester

Supplier 156042-31-8 1.0 32.0 0.217 mg

Substance 3 Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[phenol],
4-(1-methyl-1-
phenylethyl)ph
enyl ester

Supplier 111211-39-3 98.99 32.0 21.48083 mg

Sub-Item 1 Half-pint 2x8
RECEPTACLE
Main Shield

1.0 11612.589 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 190.959 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.19096 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.38192 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 190.38612 mg

Material 2 Brass 1.0 11421.63 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 11.42163 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.05 1.0 5.71081 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 0.11422 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 31.45 1.0 3592.10263 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.11422 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 68.0475 1.0 7772.13367 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 1.14216 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.05 1.0 5.71081 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 1.14216 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.05710815 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 1.14216 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 1.0 22.84326 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.07 1.0 7.99514 mg

Sub-Item 1 Half-
PintRECPTMO
DULEASSMN
ONMAGNETIC
S

8.0 8793.874536 mg

Material 2 Coating_Nickel
plating

8.0 154.3452 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 100.0 8.0 154.3452 mg

Material 2 Palladium-
Nickel Plate

8.0 0.1456 mg

Substance 3 Palladium Supplier 7440-05-3 80.0 8.0 0.11648 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 20.0 8.0 0.02912 mg

Material 2 Phos Bronze 8.0 331.36 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 8.0 0.33136 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 8.0 0.033136 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.2 8.0 0.66272 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.015 8.0 0.049704 mg



Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 90.0335 8.0 298.33501 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 8.0 0.066272 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.35 8.0 1.15976 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 8.0 0.0033136 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 8.0 0.33136 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.01 8.0 0.033136 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 9.0 8.0 29.8224 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.1 8.0 0.33136 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 8.0 0.0016568 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 8.0 0.033136 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 8.0 0.16568 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 8.0 0.336 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 8.0 0.33499 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0909

0.3 8.0 0.001008 mg

Material 2 Tin Plate 8.0 21.255664 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0999 8.0 0.02123441 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.9001 8.0 21.23443 mg

Material 2 PLASTIC _
PCB

8.0 3220.0 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 0.5 8.0 16.1 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 10.89 8.0 350.658 mg

Substance 3 Sulfuric acid,
barium salt
(1:1)

Supplier 7727-43-7 0.39 8.0 12.558 mg

Substance 3 Quartz (SiO2) Supplier 14808-60-7 85.58 8.0 2755.676 mg

Substance 3 Phenol, 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis-,
polymer with 2-
(chloromethyl)o
xirane

Supplier 25068-38-6 0.52 8.0 16.744 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 2.12 8.0 68.264 mg

Material 2 LIQUID
CRYSTAL
PLOYMER

8.0 468.6 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0909

3.0 8.0 14.058 mg

Substance 3 Liquid Crystal
Polymer - ISO
1043-1 Term
LCP

Supplier 1043-1-LCP 67.0 8.0 313.962 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 30.0 8.0 140.58 mg

Material 2 Base
material_Marki
ng ink

8.0 168.852 mg

Substance 3 2-Propenoic
acid

Supplier 79-10-7 74.273 8.0 125.41145 mg

Substance 3 Solvent
naphtha
(petroleum),
heavy arom.

Supplier 64742-94-5 12.508 8.0 21.12001 mg

Substance 3 Ethanol, 2-
butoxy-

Supplier 111-76-2 13.219 8.0 22.32055 mg

Material 2 GaAs _ CHIP 8.0 0.4 mg

Substance 3 Gallium
arsenide
(GaAs)

Supplier 1303-00-0 100.0 8.0 0.4 mg

Material 2 Base
material_Lamin
ate

8.0 2303.7696 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 30.159 8.0 694.79387 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 20.095 8.0 462.9425 mg

Substance 3 Phenol, 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[2,6-
dibromo-,
polymer with 2-
(chloromethyl)o
xirane and 4,4-
(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[phenol]

Supplier 26265-08-7 49.745 8.0 1146.01019 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0010 8.0 0.0230377 mg



Material 2 PBT-I-GF30-
FR(17)

8.0 1347.6 mg

Substance 3 Dolomite
(CaMg(CO3)2)

Supplier 16389-88-1 0.5 8.0 6.738 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 35.0 8.0 471.66 mg

Substance 3 Benzenepropa
noic acid, 3,5-
bis(1,1-
dimethylethyl)-
4-hydroxy-,
1,1-[2,2-bis[[3-
[3,5-bis(1,1-
dimethylethyl)-
4-
hydroxyphenyl]
-1-
oxopropoxy]me
thyl]-1,3-
propanediyl]
ester

Supplier 6683-19-8 0.2 8.0 2.6952 mg

Substance 3 Furan,
tetrahydro-

Supplier 109-99-9 0.2 8.0 2.6952 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

3.0 8.0 40.428 mg

Substance 3 Talc
(Mg3H2(SiO3)
4)

Supplier 14807-96-6 2.0 8.0 26.952 mg

Substance 3 Ethene,
1,1,2,2-
tetrafluoro-,
homopolymer

Supplier 9002-84-0 1.0 8.0 13.476 mg

Substance 3 Chlorite-group
minerals

Supplier 1318-59-8 0.5 8.0 6.738 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.0 8.0 13.476 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier 30965-26-5 36.6 8.0 493.2216 mg

Substance 3 Phosphoric
acid, zinc salt
(2:3)

Supplier 7779-90-0 0.5 8.0 6.738 mg

Substance 3 Aromatic
Brominated
flame retardant
with Antimony -
ISO 1043-4
code #FR(17)

Supplier 1043-4-FR17 18.0 8.0 242.568 mg

Substance 3 Quartz (SiO2) Supplier 14808-60-7 0.5 8.0 6.738 mg

Substance 3 2-
Propenenitrile,
polymer with
ethenylbenzen
e

Supplier 9003-54-7 1.0 8.0 13.476 mg

Material 2 RESIN _
EPOXY

8.0 1.1 mg

Substance 3 Phenol, 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis-,
polymer with 2-
(chloromethyl)o
xirane

Supplier 25068-38-6 60.0 8.0 0.66 mg

Substance 3  
Tetrabromodifl
uoropropane

Supplier EDF-257 30.0 8.0 0.33 mg

Substance 3 1,3,5-Triazine-
2,4,6(1H,3H,5
H)-trione,
1,3,5-tris(2-
oxiranylmethyl)
-

Supplier 2451-62-9 10.0 8.0 0.11 mg

Material 2 RESIN _
SILVER
PASTE

8.0 0.4 mg

Substance 3 Formaldehyde,
polymer with 2-
(chloromethyl)o
xirane and 2-
methylphenol

Supplier 29690-82-2 13.0 8.0 0.052 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 87.0 8.0 0.348 mg

Material 2 Coating_Gold
plating

8.0 1.0296 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 100.0 8.0 1.0296 mg

Material 2 Copper Alloy 8.0 385.68 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 8.0 0.19284 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 1.0 8.0 3.8568 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.2 8.0 4.62816 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 8.0 0.38568 mg



Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 92.7635 8.0 357.77027 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.06 8.0 0.23141 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 8.0 0.0038568 mg

Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.3 8.0 1.15704 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.1 8.0 0.38568 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.2 8.0 0.77136 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 8.0 0.038568 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 8.0 0.038568 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 4.2 8.0 16.19856 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 8.0 0.019284 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 8.0 0.0019284 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 8.0 16.917272 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 8.0 0.01691727 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 8.0 0.03383454 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 8.0 16.86652 mg

Material 2 GOLD _ GOLD
WIRE

8.0 0.08 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 100.0 8.0 0.08 mg

Material 2 Base
material_Sold
mask

8.0 372.0036 mg

Substance 3 Sulfuric acid,
barium salt
(1:1)

Supplier 7727-43-7 15.161 8.0 56.39947 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0909

42.95 8.0 159.77555 mg

Substance 3 Oxirane, 2,2-
[[[(oxiranylmeth
oxy)phenyl]met
hylene]bis[[(1,1
-
dimethylethyl)
methylphenyle
ne]oxymethyle
ne]]bis-

Supplier 129915-35-1 9.35 8.0 34.78234 mg

Substance 3 Poly(oxy-1,2-
ethanediyl),
.alpha.-hydro-
.omega.-[(1-
oxo-2-propen-
1-yl)oxy]-,
ether with 2-
ethyl-2-
(hydroxymethyl
)-1,3-
propanediol
(3:1)

Supplier 28961-43-5 11.484 8.0 42.72089 mg

Substance 3 1-Propanone,
2-methyl-1-[4-
(methylthio)phe
nyl]-2-(4-
morpholinyl)-

Supplier 71868-10-5 12.345 8.0 45.92384 mg

Substance 3 Solvent
naphtha
(petroleum),
heavy arom.

Supplier 64742-94-5 8.71 8.0 32.40151 mg

Sub-Item 1 Half-pint 2x8
RECEPTACLE
BOTTOM
SHIELD

1.0 1817.97 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 14.712 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.014712 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.029424 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 14.66786 mg

Material 2 Brass 1.0 1803.258 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 1.80326 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.05 1.0 0.90163 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 0.01803258 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 31.45 1.0 567.12464 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.01803258 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 68.0475 1.0 1227.07199 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.18033 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.05 1.0 0.90163 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.18033 mg



Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.00901629 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.18033 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 1.0 3.60652 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.07 1.0 1.26228 mg

Sub-Item 1 TAPE,3M#135
0F-
1,12mm,ROHS

1.0 57.8688 mg

Material 2 Adhesives.
sealants

1.0 57.8688 mg

Substance 3 1-Propene,
polymer with
ethene, block

Supplier 106565-43-9 35.0 1.0 20.25408 mg

Substance 3 Ethene,
homopolymer

Supplier 9002-88-4 65.0 1.0 37.61472 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

